

FOI_1011_2022-23 – FOI Request Concerning – Agency Details Sept - Nov 22

1) From September 2022 to November 2022, please list the wards/departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies in your Adult Nursing, Mental Health, Community Hospitals?

ADP DN Out of Hours Service
ADP Island City Team
ADP Jubilee Hse Contnu Care
ADP PRRT IC Rapid Response Team
ADP Spinnaker Ward
ADS Central Locality (Community)
ADS Fanshawe Ward
ADS Lower Brambles Ward
ADS Snowdon Ward
ADS The Kite Unit
MHS Brooker
MHS Crisis Team
MHS The Orchards Acute - Hawthorn
MHS The Orchards PICU - Maples

2) Please provide a list of off-framework agencies used by the trust in the past 6 months.

Blackstone Recruitment
Infermiera
Medgen Healthcare Recruitment
Newcross
Positive Healthcare Ltd
Red Sector Recruitment Ltd
Seven Resourcing
Thornbury
Total Healthcare Partnership
Vulcan Healthcare Recruitment

3) Please provide a breakdown of the number of shifts covered by each off-framework agency and their average hourly charge rate for the following disciplines:

**Registered General Nurses (Adult & Paediatric),
Registered Mental Health Nurses and Healthcare Assistants.**

Agency	RN	RMN / ACS-MH
Infermiera	163	22
Medgen Healthcare Recruitment	49	6
Newcross	137	34
Positive Healthcare Ltd	0	1
Red Sector Recruitment Ltd	0	97
Seven Resourcing	0	23
Thornbury	114	35
Total Healthcare Partnership	0	170
Vulcan Healthcare Recruitment	6	18